AN ORDINANCE REDUCING THE PERMISSIVE LICENSE TAX 
CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET AND THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 
CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET BY $115,000.00 EACH, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No 
Cents ($115,000.00) is hereby reduced from the Permissive License Tax Capital Outlay 
Budget and an additional One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($115,000.00) reduction to the Storm Water Management Capital Outlay Budget because 
the budgets exceed the estimated revenues in each fund.  

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his 
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of